WK 414 501−1−
WK
414 501
04.1999r.
Two vanes 3, the rotor 2, the stator 4 and the discs 9 form
the chambers for the transport of the fluid.  By moving  the
rotor 2 to the right the chambers 8 increase, starting from
the suction channel and they fill up with fluid. When these

Flange               =    2
Subplate            =    6
HOW TO ORDER
Additional requirements in clear text ( to be agreed with the manufacturer )
Air bleed valve = 1
Flow setting
With hexagon end screw          =  A
With square end screw             =  H
Lockable flow regulator             =  S
Zero stroke pressure range
10 MPa zero stroke pressure         =  100
6.3 MPa zero stroke pressure        =  63
4.0 MPa zero stroke pressure        =  40
2.5 MPa zero stroke pressure        =  25
Pressure setting
With hexagon end screw                              =  C
With square end scr                                       =  H
Lockable pressure regulator                         =  S
−1− WK 144 619
WK
144 619
04. 2001r.
 VANE PUMP TYPE V3/63
Vane pumps type PV serve to generate an oil flow in hy-
draulic systems.
ADVANTAGES
- easy commissioning by automatic air bleeding
- low noise level
- hydrodynamically lubricated bearings for long bearing  life
- good sliding characteristics of control discs due to bronze
  coating and semi-fluid friction.
DESCRIPTION OF OPERATION
Hydraulic pumps type V3 are vane pumps with variable dis-
placement and pressure control. Pumps type V3/63 are com-
posed of a housing 1, rotor 2 with simple vanes 3, stator 4,
pressure regulator 5, volume screw 6, valve for automatic air
bleed 7 and control discs 9.
Size 63             up to 10MPa        63 dm3/min
− 2 −WK 144 619
                   Mineral oil, phosphate ester
        Working temperature ( fluid in a tank )                                 K                    313 - 328